 07/11/2011                                                                                           page(s) 1-4
Variateur courant continu série DPR
DigiFlex Performance Servo Drive
Advanced Motion Control
wwwwww..rroossiieerr..ffrr
FIGURE 2.1 DPR Part Numbering Structure*
-
Drive Series
DigiFlex Performance
Communication
Command Inputs
RPD INA E 510 A 004Example:
DP
RS232/RS485R
Analog (±10V)
No Step & Direction
AN
Digital I/O
Isolated (24V)I
TTL (5V) Non-IsolatedT
Motor Feedback
Incremental Encoder and/or HallsE
ResolverR
Absolute Sin/Cos (Hiperface & Endat)A
Sin/Cos with HallsS
Max DC Bus Voltage (VDC)
80080
200200
400400
800800
AC Input
+24VDC User Logic Supply Required
A
DC Input
Both Logic Supply Options (Internal or User)
B
15015
20020
25025
30030
40040
60060
100100
-
A through Z (letters may be skipped)
Code used to identify customer
specials
Analog (±10V)
Low Voltage Step & Direction (5V)
AL
Analog (±10V)
High Voltage Step & Direction (24V)
AH
No Analog
Low Voltage Step & Direction (5V)
NL
AC Input Single Phase Only
+24VDC User Logic Supply Required
S
Peak Current (A0 to Peak)
Power and Logic Supply
Revision
Customer Special
MNDGDRIN-03 5
Products and System Requirements / Products Covered
2.2 Products Covered
 !"#$%&'()*+#)&,"%"'#-.#*!-+#/0.(01#0'!"%"#*&#*!"#2&11&3-.4#$0%*#.(/5"%-.4#+*%()*(%"6#
7&3","%8#0''-*-&.01#2"0*(%"+#0.'9&%#&$*-&.+#0%"#%"0'-1:#0,0-1051"#2&%#;<=>+#3-*!#+(22-)-".*#
&%'"%-.4#,&1(/"6#?""1#2%""#*&#)&.*0)*#ADVANCED#=&*-&.#@&.*%&1+#2&%#2(%*!"%#-.2&%/0*-&.6
* Note that not all possible part number combinations are offered as standard drives. For a list of standard drives, see “Drive Models” on page 7.
A!".#+"1")*-.4#0#BCD#'%-,"8#2&11&3#*!"#$0%*#.(/5"%-.4#+*%()*(%"#05&,"#*&#'"*"%/-."#*!"#
B-4-*01#E9;8#=&*&%#?""'50)F8#0.'#C&3"%#=&'(1"#)!&-)"+#*!0*#0%"#0$$1-)051"#2&%#*!"#".'#
0$$1-)0*-&.6# !"#*051"+#5"1&3#&(*1-."#*!"#2"0*(%"+#0.'#+$")-2-)0*-&.+#*!0*#0%"#0,0-1051"#2&%#
+*0.'0%'#BCD#'%-,"#/&'"1+6
TABLE 2.1
Control Specifications

PWM Switching Frequency kHz 20 20 20 20 20
Internal Bus Capacitance  F 33 500 500 50 20
Minimum Load Inductance (Line-To-Line)  H 250 250 250 300 250
MNDGDRIN-03 7
Products and System Requirements / Drive Models
2.3 Drive Models
 !"#+*0.'0%'#'%-,"#/&'"1+#-.#*!"#5"1&3#*051"+#0%"#2&%/"'#5:#)&/5-.-.4#0#$&3"%#/&'(1"#0.'#0#
)&.*%&1#/&'(1"#*!0*#3-11#5"+*#+(-*#*!"#".'#0$$1-)0*-&.#0.'#+:+*"/#%"G(-%"/".*+6
TABLE 2.5 AC Drive Models TABLE 2.6 DC Drive Models
Drive Number VAC
(Nominal)
Peak
Current (A)
Continuous
Current (A)
DPRAHIA-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIA-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIA-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRAHIA-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRAHIA-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRAHIA-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRAHIA-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRAHIE-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIE-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIE-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRAHIE-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRAHIE-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRAHIE-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRAHIE-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRAHIR-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIR-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIR-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRAHIR-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRAHIR-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRAHIR-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRAHIR-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRAHIS-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIS-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRAHIS-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRAHIS-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRAHIS-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRAHIS-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRAHIS-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRANIE-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRANIE-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRANIE-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRANIE-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRANIE-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRANIE-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRANIE-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRANIR-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRANIR-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRANIR-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRANIR-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRANIR-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRANIR-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRANIR-060A800 200-480 60 30
DPRNLIE-015S400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRNLIE-015A400 100-240 15 7.5
DPRNLIE-030A400 100-240 30 15
DPRNLIE-060A400 100-240 60 30
DPRNLIE-100A400 200-240 100 50
DPRNLIE-030A800 200-480 30 15
DPRNLIE-060A800 200-480 60 30
Drive Number VDC
(Nominal)
Peak
Current (A)
Continuous
Current (A)
DPRALTE-020B080 20-80 20 10
DPRALTE-040B080 20-80 40 20
DPRALTE-060B080 20-80 60 30
DPRALTE-015B200 40-190 15 7.5
DPRALTE-025B200 20-190 25 12.5
DPRALTR-020B080 20-80 20 10
DPRALTR-040B080 20-80 40 20
DPRALTR-060B080 20-80 60 30
DPRALTR-015B200 40-190 15 7.5
DPRALTR-025B200 20-190 25 12.5
#
� � ��
�
�